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CHAPTER 1. 
(Pribfished Amery 80, 1864.1 

AR AG T to legalise the proceedings, of certain town meetings held 
in the towns of Medina and Dunn, in the county of Dane. 

The people of the elate of Wisconsin represented in sin- 
ate 	

. 
WE and assembly, do *Wel as follows: 

Szerims 1. All the proceedings of the electors had =rove and 
in the town meeting of the town of Dunn, Dane county, 
held on the 16th day of January, A. D. 1884, and all 
the proceedings of the town meeting held in the town 
of Medina Dane county, (held) on the 28th day of De-
miller, A. I). 1868, are hereby legalized, and the tax 
levied at each of the said meetings, for the pur-
pose of paying bounties to volunteers in the military 
Service of the United States, declared valid for all in-
tents and purposes, the same as if all the forma and 
provisions of laws then and now in force in this state, 
relating to tailing and conducting special town meet-
ings for the purpose of levying taxes for the payment 
Ofbounties to volunteers, had -been fhlly observed and 
complied with. 

Sscitos 2. This act shall take effeet and be in force 
from And after its passage. 

Apprond Stinuary 28, 1861. 

CHAPTER 7. 

(Published February 1, 1864.] 

AN ACT to authorise the levy and collection of a special town tax 
in the teem of West Point, in the county of Columbia, and to le-
galise an election held in said town. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzeTion 1. The clerk of the town of West Point, Tax authorised. 
in the county of Columbia, is hereby authorized and 
required forthwith to make out and levy upon the nix-
abln prointrty of said town, the anniunt of tax voted Ity 
the lasea thereof, on the second day of January,A. 
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D. 1864, for the purpese of .paying extra bounties to 
volunteers, and attach his warrant thereto, in the same 
manner ae provided by law for the collection of taxes, 
and deliver the same to the treasurer of said town. 

Dui of treasurer filuorrioN 2. Upon receiving said list of tasiis, it 
shall be the duty of said treasurer to give notice there-
of, as required by law for the collection of taxes, and 
he shall attend at his office or ijaoe designated in such 
notice, six days, to receive said taxes, with two per 
cent. added for treasurer's fees. 

Unpaki taxa. 	SECTION 8. At the expiration of the aforesaid six 
days, the treasurer shall proceed to collect taxes then 
remaining unpaid, in the same manner as prescribed by 
law for the collection of other taxes, and shal add all 
such delinquent taxes to the delinquent taxes for state, 
county and town purposes, for the year 1868, and re-
turn the same as the law requires.  

Ibid.  SECTION 4. Should there be any of such ,taxes 
which cannot be collected by the said tr3asurer, where 
the state, county and town taxes have been previously 
paid upon the same property, the same shall be return-
ed in the same manner as other taxes. 

Proceeding 	SzcnoN 5. The proceedings of the electors of the 
idgaised• 	town of West Point, at the election held on the second 

day of January, 1864, are hereby legalized and de-
clared to be valid, notwithstanding the law may not 
have been in all respects fully complied with. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in forst+ 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved January 80, 1864. 

CHAPTER 8. 

Town aneSing 
1(1011'44. 

[Published February 4, 1864.] 

AN ACT to legalize the proceedings of a certain town meeting of 
the town of Leeds, in the county of Columbia, and to authorise 
the board of supervisors to levy and collect a tax. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Eblenxar 1. The town meeting held in the towns of 
Leeds, in T.110 county of Columbia, on the 28d day of 
January, 1864, for the purpose of raising money 40 


